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www.eastbourne.govuk

1%t February 2018
Dear Hackney Carriage Properitor
RE: Fare increase for 2018

I am writing to you to determine whether the Trade feel that a hackney carriage fare
rise is needed or appropriate for 2018.

If you feel that a hackney carriage fare rise is appropriate, please advise the Licensing
Team of this in writing. Please also include what you would like the fare increase to
look like, start rate etc.

All responses and proposals must be returned to the Licensing Team by no later than
12 noon on Monday 26" March 2018.

Please note that a proposal in favour of hackney carriage fare rise will only
be presented to the Full Licensing Committee for consideration if over 50%
of all hackney carriage proprietors respond, and indicate that they want an
increase in the Councils maximum metered fare tariff.

For advice, publications, or to contact us online, visit our website at
www.eastbourne.gov.uk/licensing

Yours sincerely,

%

Ed Hele
Functional Lead for Quality Environment, Specialist Services

Customer First, 1 Grove Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN21 4TW
Tel: +44(0)1323 410000 Minicom: +44(0)1323 415111 DX6921 Eastbourne
Email: customer first@eastbourne.gov.uk Web: www.eastbourne.gov.uk/licensing
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To: Chairperson, Members of Eastbourne council licensing committee

Dear chair | the undersigned being a hackney carriage proprietor
licensed by Eastbourne borough council, would like this licensing
committee to consider this following fair proposal for Eastbourne
borough hackney carriage.

. Time periods and Meter at Per mile upto 1 Per mile over 1 e
Tariff costs start miles miles Waiting time
e 4 3 e e e
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= - e . o B e e e i it st e &
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Rhad andback holiday ~ F20 1 £280 | 2200 [ secs
10pm-6am mon- ]
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Christmas and New | 20p for each 32
| Rate3 Years eve. 6pm- £3.20 £3.00 £2.20  seos
i Midnight.New years ;
| day 6am-10pm ; i
Christmas Day - 6am 5
Rates 27t dec. New Years £5.60 | £5.60 . £4.00 i :ggsfm each 38
e . ..|daytoeam. B g B
!5 or more ‘ ! LEno .
A58 ! passengers (Ratest [1-4plus  50% ~  jtam
5 Requirement for small removal will increase up to £8 :;;:f:]ireg)e in addition to the metered fare (agreed in
o . f?é'ﬁéﬁz}iaiib‘ﬁudf domes{ié—;);et_éfz No Eﬁarge for
v R A registered assistance dogs.

The reason for this request is that the last fare increased occurred in
2009 and cost of fuel repairs, licensing, station permits and general
inflation during the last 9 years has reduced my profit Margin to an
unsustainable level.

Yours sincerely

Name:

Plate No. : N, Date: 24-02- /& Sinature:







